HITACHI

Microdriver

Digital Camera Compatibility List

As of March 1, 2004

Canon

10D

1DS

1D

1D Mark Il
D30

D60
S1-1S

S20

S45

S50

G3

G5

300D Digital Rebel
PRO-1

S1

S2

S3
S20
S7000
S602
M603

DCSPRO14N
720X

760

Pro Back

DiMage A1

Coolpix 5400
Coolpix 8700
5700

995

D2H

D70

D100

D1X

D1H

FAT16
2GB

AN

NIRRT NN T NN S SN N

NN N

AN

NS SSSSSANANSN

FAT32
2GB, 4GB

\

ANANE N N NN

S EESENCEN

NSNS

3517 Aquedwo) ewe) jepbiq



HITACHI

Microdriver
Digital Camera Compatibility List-continued

As of March 1, 2004
FAT16 FAT32
2GB 2GB, 4GB

Olympus E1 v v
E20N &
5050 4
5060 v v
8080 v 7
sD10 v v
CyberShot F828 v v

B FAT32 enabled cameras can use 4 GB, 2 GB or 1 GB Microdrives
B FAT16 enabled cameras can use 2 GB and 1 GB Microdrives only

For ongoing compatibility updates visit:
www.hgst.com/hdd/micro/soltns.htm

© 2004 Hitachi Global Storage Technologies. Microdrive® is a registered trademark in the U.S. and other countries. The CF+ mark is used pursuant to license. Other product
names are trademarks of their respective companies. Compatibility testing performed by Hitachi. Check with camera manufacturer for specific support statement.



