### **HITACHI**

# Microdrive<sup>®</sup>

# Digital Camera Compatibility List

As of March 1, 2	2004	FAT16 2GB	FAT32 2GB, 4GB
Canon	10D 1DS	<i>y</i>	1
	1D 1D Mark II	1	/
	D30 D60	<i>'</i>	
	S1-IS	✓	1
	S20 S45	<i>'</i>	/
	S50	,	/
	G3	1	1
	G5 300D Digital Rebel	<i>'</i>	1
	PRO-1	1	1
Fuji	S1	/	
	S2 S3	<i>'</i>	/
	S20	,	•
	S7000	1	
	S602 M603	1	
Kodak	DCSPRO14N	/	/
	720X	1	1
	760 Pro Back	/	/
Minolta	DiMage A1	/	1
	Coolpix 5400	/	
Nikon	Coolpix 8700	1	1
	5700 995	<i>y</i>	
	D2H	1	/
	D70 D100	<b>/</b>	1
	D1X	,	•
	D1H	/	

#### **HITACHI**

# Microdrive<sup>®</sup>

## Digital Camera Compatibility List-continued

As of March 1, 2004

		FAT16 2GB	FAT32 2GB, 4GB
Olympus	E1 E20N 5050 5060 8080	<i>y y y y y</i>	<i>y y</i>
Pentax	*ist D	1	1
Sigma	SD9 SD10	1	1
Sanyo	DSC-MZ3	1	
Sony	CyberShot F828	1	1

- FAT32 enabled cameras can use 4 GB, 2 GB or 1 GB Microdrives
- FAT16 enabled cameras can use 2 GB and 1 GB Microdrives only

For ongoing compatibility updates visit: www.hgst.com/hdd/micro/soltns.htm

